

## **Englewood Isles Property Owners Association Inc.**

1811 Englewood Road, #240 Englewood, FL 34223-1840

Website: www.EIPOA.org

## Englewood Isles Property Owners Association Inc. Disclosure / Status for 2022

This is a deed restricted community. The governing documents are available on our website at <a href="https://www.EIPOA.org">www.EIPOA.org</a>

Englewood Isles Property Owners Association's Annual Dues for 2022 are \$125.00 per year. Payment of the dues must be submitted by February 1, 2022.

Estoppel Certificate Requests must be sent to <a href="mailto:eipoa456@gmail.com">eipoa456@gmail.com</a> or call 941-681-0446 and leave a message. The Estoppel Certificate Request form is found on this website and **MUST** be completed before the estoppel certificate will be issued.

Some residents of the Englewood Isles Property Owners Association are in addition, members of the Englewood Isles Lake Association. For information regarding the Englewood Isles Lake Association regarding dues and Estoppel certificates contact Treasurer Brenna Larsen 941-460-8582.